

TITM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011  
CRLMP.NO(s). 10853

MAHETTAR DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH  
(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present.

After perusing the application and the judgment of the High Court, I am not inclined with the exemption to the petitioner from surrender.

The application of the petitioner for exemption from surrendering is declined. The petitioner to surrender within six weeks from today. Proof of surrender be filed in the meanwhile.

Stand over for six weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR. P.A.

(OM PARKASH)  
COURT MASTER